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(d) Further remedial measures tu tighten security to prevent recurrence of such incidents will be taken on the basis of the findings in the investigation.
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Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pl i to refer to the reply given to. Starred Question No. 79 on the 1st June, 1964 and state:

(a) whether it has now been decided what categories of labour will be covered by the proposed Wage Board for Ports and Docks;

(b) whether both major and minor ports will be brought within the Board’s scope; and

(c) Government's decision regarding composition and terms of reference of the Board?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry ot Labour ang Employment (Shri R. K Malviya): (a) This will be decided by the Wage Board.

(b) It is proposed that the scope of the Wage Board should be confined to the major ports,

(¢) Composition and terms of refe-Tence of the Wage Board are being finalised.
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Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether any effortg have beca made to procure a submarine for the Indian Navy; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of Defence Production in the Ministry of Defence (Shri A M.
Thomas): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A final decision, which will depend on the availability of suitable submarines as well as our capacity to find the necessary foreign exchange, has not yet been taken.
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Will the Minister of Imformation and Broadoasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether an International Film Festival is to be held in Delhi next year;

(b) if so, to whom its planning and organisation have been entrusted; and

(¢) whether help has been sought from the various Film Societies functioning in this country?

(a) Yes, Bir.

